TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.

REGIONAL OFFICE MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

P. O. BOX 4067 1509 WEST WALL STREET

October 29, 1979

TEL. 915-684-5584 TWX. 910-895-5324

New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission

Attn: Carl Uvog

Santa Fe, New Mexico

P. O. Box 2088

Subject: Location, Dan Trigg No. 2

San Miguel, New Mexico

87501

NSL 10 4 F Rule 10 de Fr

Dear Sir:

3820 N 103 E Attached is a Form C-102 displaying the proposed location on the Pablo Montoya Grant (Dan Trigg Ranch) of the Dan Trigg No. 2. The location is referenced to Section 32 of T-15-N, R-30-E and the Harding and San Miguel County lines.

Texas Pacific Oil Company, Inc. is requesting administrative approval of this unorthodox location in Section 32 due to topographic reasons. Note that the adjacent SW/4 of Section 33 is also in the Trigg Ranch and under lease by Texas Pacific Oil Company, Inc. A form C-101 is attached for your approval which describes our plans.

A topographic map showing the Trigg No. 2 location is included as you requested in our telecon on October 29, 1979. Two additional maps are attached to clarify this location with respect to the boundary of the Trigg Ranch and the proposed Bravo Dome Unit.

Yours very truly,

Tom Waller

Regional Engineering Manager

awaller was

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -- SANTA FE

Could what and was a NS

"					- × 2 D	-047-2001	8	
NO. OF COPIES RECEIVED						• .		
DISTRIBUTION	NEW	NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION			Form C-101 Revised 1-1-65			
SANTA FE	+			-		Type of Lease		
FILE	4				STATE	FEE X	} · {	
U.S.G.S. LAND OFFICE	+	,		-	5. State Oil i	& Gas Lease No.		
OPERATOR								
OFERATOR .					TITTI	THITTI	1777	
APPLICATIO	N FOR PERMIT TO	DRILL DEEPEN	OR PLUG BACK				IIII	
a. Type of Work	11.01.12.1.1.1.70	J. (1, 2, 3, 2, 2, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,			7. Unit Agree	ement Name	~~~	
[17]							l	
b. Type of Well PLUG BACK PLUG BACK						8. Farm or Lease Name		
OIL GAS WELL	GAS WELL OTHER Carbon Dioxide SINGLE MULTIPLE X				Trigg			
2. Name of Operator					9, Well No.			
Texas Pacific Oil Co., Inc.						2		
3. Address of Operator					10. Field and Pool, or Wildcat			
P. O. Box 4067, Midland, Texas 79701					Wildcat			
4. Location of Well UNIT LETTER I LOCATED 3820 FEET FROM THE North LINE								
102		22	16N 20E				III).	
AND 103 FEET FROM	THE East LIN	IE OF SEC. 32	WP. 15N RGE. 30E		12. County	44444	HH	
				1111111		//////	IIII	
	HHHHHH	<i>HHHHH</i>	HHHHHH	HHHH	San Migu	HHHAM	444	
							1111	
<i>HHHHHHH</i>	HHHHHH	!{{}}}	9. Proposed Depth	9A. Formation	777777	20, Rotary or C.T.	7777	
				Pre Camb	rian	Rotary	i	
21. Elevations (Show whether DF,	RT, etc.) 21A. Kind	& Status Plug. Bond 2		TTE Camp		Date Work will sta		
4704 GL	Blanke	j	Baker & Taylor	Drla. Co	1			
23.		ROPOSED CASING AND		 			L	
SIZE OF HOLE	,	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		12				
SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	+	SACKS OF CEMENT		EST. TOP		
11 7-7/8	8-5/8 4-1/2	24 105	400 6300	250 960		Circ.		
7-1/0	4-1/2	103	0300	300		Circ.		
reasons for adjoining	r advantageous o Section 33 (Tri to test up to fi	drill site and igg Ranch) unde	northodox locat road access. S r lease by Texa ons for CO2 con	outhwest s Pacific	guadran c Oil Co	t of ., Inc.		
(1.45 turn) (1.45 turn) (1.45 turn)	a fi							
ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROVE ZONE. GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTE	ER PROGRAM, IF ANT.			PRESENT PROD	UCTIVE ZONE	AND PROPOSED NEW F	PODUC-	
ereby certify that the information	n above is true and comp	lete to the best of my kn	pwledge and belief.					
aned K. D. Kerreby	·	Title Sr. Prod	uction Clark	5	Octo	ber 29, 1979	3	
			APPIDIT CICIN	D	ne UCLO	UEI 43, 19/5	<u></u>	
(This space for S	tate Use)							
				4				

NDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

6689

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section. Operator Trigg 2 TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC. Range Section Township County Unit Letter 30E San Miguel 15N 32 Actual Footage Location of Well: 103' East 3820' North line and feet from the feet from the Ground Level Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: Wildcat Pre Cambrian 4704' Gr Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? If answer is "yes," type of consolidation _____ Yes No If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.) No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission. CERTIFICATION NE COR. SEC. 32 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. R. D. Hawkins Position Sr. Production Clerk 3820 Texas Pacific Oil Co., Inc October 29, 1979 I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 103 October 23, 1979 Date Surveyed Gary D. Boswell Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyo:

330

660

1650

1980. 2310

2640

2000

1500

1000

500





